Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 92:04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (oxp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
TIMOTHY DAMADIAN (05/11/1998), Gordon T. Danby (05/11/1998), Raymond V. Damadian (05/11/1998), Hank Hsieh (05/11/1998), and	Name: FONAR CORPORATION		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:		
3. Naturo of Conveyance:	110 MARCUS DRIVE		
Security Agreement Chango of Namo	City:MELVILLE		
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW YORK		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip. 11747-4292		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,456,075 Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1		
Name: Orville R. Cockings LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Alty. Dkt.: DAMADIAN 3.0-065 II DIV	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Fnclosed None required (government interest not affecting fille)		
Cily: Westfield	8. Payment Information		
Stato: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (908) 518-6397 Fax Number: (908) 654-7866	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095		
Fax Number: (908) 654-7866 Email Address: ocockings@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Orville R. Cockings		
9. Signaturo:			
Signature	September 16, 2011 Date		
Orville R. Cockings - 42,424 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents.		

1493232

700471571

Form PTO-1595	RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)	
Additional Conve	ying Party(ies)/Exe	cution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
James J. Persoons (0	5/11/1998)		
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued)		
Assignee Name:	аллан с с с с с с с с с с с с с с с с с с с		
Internal Address: Sireet Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
TATALAT ATT CLOTHEODER DEMANDED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	h e en standen en feret en feret an feret an feret en feret an feret an fer feret an fer feret en standen stand	understater (1) (derstationslope) \$512 and and a substate of the second	
Assignee Name:	1	and the second state of th	NT 7 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Internal Address: Street Address:			
The first of the first of the first of the second			
City:	State:	Country:	
Assignee Name	ια <u>το τη το παριασμ</u> ατιτουσ		
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country,	Zip:
Additional Applic	ations and/or Pater	nts (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Applicat 4A. Continued:		Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbe	rs attached?	
	2011/011-001 CONDERTS		

Docket No.: DAMADIAN 3.0-065 # DIV

PATENT REEL: 026931 FRAME: 0802

LDLK&M File No. DAMADIAN 3.0-065II U.S. Patent Application

Notary

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Timothy Damadian, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 290 Berry Hill Road, Syosset, New York 11791; Gordon Danby, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at P.O. Box 12, Wading River, New York, 11792; Raymond V. Damadian, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 31 Fairbanks Boulevard, Woodbury, New York 11797; Hank Hsieh, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1414 West View Drive, Berkeley, California 94705 and James J. Persoons, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14 Christine Lane, East Northport, New York, 11731, as assignors, have invented improvements in:

MRI MAGNET WITH ENHANCED PATIENT ENTRY AND POSITIONING

for which U.S. Application No. 08/978,084 for Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 25, 1997.

AND WHEREAS, Fonar Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 110 Marcus Drive, Melville, New York 11747, as assignce, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to U.S. Provisional Application Serial Nos. 60/031,610, filed November 27, 1996 and 60/032,589, filed November 29, 1996, from which the aforesaid application claims priority and said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

TIMOTHY DAMADIAN
·
Elordon Danter.
GORDON DANBY
RAYMOND V. DAMADIAN
RAYMOND V. DAMADIAN
STATE OF: <u>NEW YORK</u>

JAMES J. PERSOONS

COUNTY OF: SUFFOLK

On this <u>lith</u>day of <u>May</u>, 1998, before me personally came the above-named **Timothy Damadian**, Gordon Danby, Raymond V. Damadian, Hank Hsieh and James J. **Persoons** to me personally known as the individuals who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by them of their own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Ellen J. Yeske

Notary Public PADOCS10PM3.8020770.DOC RECORDED: 09/16/2011 ELLEN J. YESKE Notary Public, State of New York No. 4999720 PATENT Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expire REE 27.025931 FRAME: 0803